#//4000173724

uestor's Name)	
ess)	
ess)	
State/Zip/Phone	e #)
☐ WAIT	
ness Entity Nan	ne)
ument Number)	
Certificates	of Status
ling Officer:	
	ess) State/Zip/Phone WAIT mess Entity Nan ment Number) Certificates

Office Use Only



400266197634

11/06/14--01009--020 **125.00

PILEU
SECRETARY OF STATE

K BALY EXAMPLER NOV - 7 2014

DENNIS A. LOPEZ, P.A. ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

210 PIERCE STREET TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

TRIAL PRACTICE
PERSONAL INJURY AND WRONGFUL DEATH
ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK STATE

EMAIL: dlopez@lopezlawpa.com jbohren@lopezlawpa.com WEBSITE: www.LopezLawpa.com TELEPHONE: (813) 223-1977 FACSIMILE: (813) 229-2439 CELL: 813-765-3191

November 3, 2014

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir or Madam:

We would like to register a new limited liability company, to be known as, "Compassionate Pharmaceuticals, L.L.C." Kindly find attached the completed Articles of Organization, and Mr. Dennis Lopez' personal check no. 1689 in the amount of \$125.00. If we must do anything more to complete this process, please advise.

Sincerely,

Joseph F. Bohren, Esq.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Compassionate Pharmaceuticals Name of Li	s, L.L.C. imited Liability Company	.
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this r	matter to the following:	
Dennis A. Lopez, Esq.	Name of Person	
Dennis A. Lopez, P.A.	Firm/Company	
210 Pierce Street	Address	
Tampa, FL 33602	City/State and Zip Code	
dlopez@lopezlawpa.com E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notifica	ation)
For further information concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	
Joseph F. Bohren, Esq. at (Name of Person	813) 223-1977 Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
☑ \$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section	Street/Courier Add Registration Section	ress
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporat	tions
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Cent	ter Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Compassionate Pharmaceuticals, L.L.C.	
(Must end with the words "Limited I	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC."
	花
ARTICLE II - Address:	Constitution of Constitution Comments of Constitution Comments of Constitution Comments of Constitution Const
The mailing address and street address of the principal of	nce of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
Tilicipal Office Address.	irianing Address.
210 Pierce Street	210 Pierce Street
Tampa, FL 33602	Tampa, FL 33602
Tation is vova	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, &	k Registered Agent's Signature:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or
another business entity with an active Florida registration	J.)
The name and the Florida street address of the registered	agent are:
Dennis A. Lopez, Esq.	
Name	
040 8: 04	
210 Pierce Street	NOT accountable)
Florida street address (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)
Tampa	FL 33602
City	Zip
City	Zip
Hoving been named as registered agent and to accept ser	vice of process for the above stated limited liability company at
the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept	the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this
canacity I further goree to comply with the provisions of	of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance
of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obli	igations of my position as registered agent as provided for in
	er 605(F)s
// /	1/2
/ \ /oani /h	Yan Mark
(1/1/1/W 4°	ryfery
Registered Agent's Signat	ure (REQUIRED)
, , , ,	· U

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>`itłe:</u>	Name and Address:
AMBR" = Authorized Member	
MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Dennis A. Lopez, Esq.
<u> </u>	210 Pierce Street
	Tampa, FL 33602
	Tampa, TE 55002
_	
	10.50
	•
	
V: Effective date, if other than the date of filitive date is listed, the date must be specific	ng: (OPTIONAL) and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90
tive date is listed, the date must be specific filing.) VI: Other provisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90
V: Effective date, if other than the date of filitive date is listed, the date must be specific filing.) VI: Other provisions, if any.	and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90
V: Effective date, if other than the date of filitive date is listed, the date must be specific filing.) VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with section 605.020) constitutes an affirmation under the plam aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as properties.	or an authorized representative of a member. 3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
V: Effective date, if other than the date of filitive date is listed, the date must be specific filing.) VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with section 605.020) constitutes an affirmation under the plam aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as properties.	or an authorized representative of a member. 3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document benalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In submitted in a document to the Department of State roylided for in s.817.153 F.S.
V: Effective date, if other than the date of filitive date is listed, the date must be specific filing.) VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with section 605.020) constitutes an affirmation under the plam aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as property in the plant of the	or an authorized representative of a member. 3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document benalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In submitted in a document of the Department of State provided for in s.817.15% F.S. Ed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:
V: Effective date, if other than the date of filitive date is listed, the date must be specific filing.) VI: Other provisions, if any. EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with section 605.020) constitutes an affirmation under the plam aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as properties.	or an authorized representative of a member. 3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document benalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. In submitted in a document of the Department of State provided for in s.817.15% F.S. Ed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:

Page 2 of 2